

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 13715

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in SBCRM No.
574/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DINESH JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.13715/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings are stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master