

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6773/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in SBCRM No.
574/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DINESH JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to
file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5179-5180 of 2009
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Vijay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani ,Adv
Mr. Pankaj Kumr Singh, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Vijay, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. A Singh, Adv.
Mr. H Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. U Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Adv.

..2/-

: 2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the husband and wife pray
for short adjournment on the ground that they would
like to speak to their respective clients to find out
if they are willing to arrive at an amicable
settlement.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master