

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6773/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in SBCRM No.
574/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DINESH JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission
to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5179-5180 of 2009
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.D.N. Dubey, Adv.
Ms.Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr.Avineesh Singh, Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr.Vinod Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr.Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr.Vikay Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani ,Adv

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl)No.6773/2008:

Learned counsel for the petitioner and
respondent No.2 state that there is still a
possibility of an amicable settlement between the
parties. They pray that the hearing in the matter may
be held over for some time.

At request, list after four weeks.

..2/-

:2:

Tag with SLP(C) No.5179-5180 of 2009.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master