

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6773/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in SBCRM No.  
574/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DINESH JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to  
file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5179-5180 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.  
SLP(Crl) 6773/08 Ms.Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr.H. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr.Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.

SLP(C)5179-80/09 & Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
rr.in SLP(Crl.) Mr. Pankaj Kumkar Singh, Adv.  
6773/08 Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List in the month of August, 2010.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asstt.Registrar