

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6773/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in SBCRM No.
574/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DINESH JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and
compromise and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5179-5180 of 2009
(With appln (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and compromise and
office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)
SLP (crl) 6773/08 Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C) 5179-5180/09
& rr-2 in SLP(Crl)
6773/08 Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SLP (crl) 6773/08 Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG for Raj.
r-1 Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
SLP(C) 5179-5180/09 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A joint application by the petitioner and
respondent No.2, setting out the terms of

compromise has been filed.

Learned counsel for

the parties are agreed that final orders in the application may be deferred for six months as the parties propose to file a petition for divorce by mutual consent before the Family Court at Kota within fifteen days from today. accordingly.

It is ordered

In the meantime, further proceedings in F.I.R. No. 182 of 2000 pending in the court of A.C.J.M., North-3, Kota, Rajasthan; F.I.R. No. 197 of 2007 pending in the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kota; and F.I.R. NO. 232 of 2007 pending in the Court of Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, North-2, Kota, Rajasthan, shall remain stayed subject to the petitioners' paying to respondent No.2 an amount of Rs.2 lakhs (Rupees two lakhs only) within three weeks from today.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master